

koh-**op**-er-uh-tiv

: an enterprise or organization owned by and operated for the benefit of those using its services

MiEnergy Cooperative Annual Meeting

April 10, 2024 Mabel Community Center 201 South Main Street Mabel, Minn.



Annual Meeting April 10

MiEnergy Cooperative's Annual Meeting for members will be a one-hour business meeting at 7 p.m. on Wednesday, April 10 at the Mabel Community Center, 201 South Main Street, in Mabel, Minn.

Details on how to view the annual meeting virtually are included in the annual report to be mailed by March 26.

District 2 & 3 Elections

Election ballots for members in districts 2 and 3 will be mailed in yellow envelopes from Eden Prairie, Minn. on March 8. The cooperative encourages members to cast ballots online or by mail.

The cooperative will accept in-person ballots at the Mabel Community Center, 201 South Main Street, Mabel, Minn. on April 10, 2024, between 6:30 p.m. and 7 p.m. The ballot box closes at the start of the annual meeting at 7 p.m.